Dance Masters International Association inc.

Present

A LIVELIGHTER ADB 5 STAR Series Event
Fremantle Dancesport Championship

Sunday 26" May 2019

South Perth Civic CentreCnr Sth Tce and Sandgate St

Admission

No Credit card facility’s available
Doors Open 9:00am Commencing 9:55am

ENTRIES CLOSE 15th May 2019

Adults $24.00 Children and Aged Pen. $18.00

DSA Registered Recreational Competitors are permitted to dance in Teacher Student

Sub Juv/Juv 1
Under 8yrs.

Under 10yrs.
Under 10yrs.
Under 10yrs.

Juvenile 11
10yrs & 11yrs

Junior 1
12yrs & 13yrs

Junior 11
14yrs & 15yrs

Youth 1
16yrs to 19yrs

Adult
20 yrs +

Masters 1,2 & 3
35yrs +

Level

Novice 1
Novice 4
Bronze 7
Silver and Above 10
Please read conditions of entry
Novice 13
Bronze 16
Silver 22
Gold and Above 25
Please read conditions of entry
Novice 28
Bronze 31
Silver 37
Gold and Above 43
Please read conditions of entry
Novice 46
Bronze 49
Silver 55
Gold and Above 61
Please read conditions of entry
Novice 64
Bronze 67
Silver 73
Gold and Above 79
Please read conditions of entry
Novice 82
Bronze 85
Silver 91
Gold & Above 97

Please read conditions of entry

Novice 100
Bronze 103
Silver 109
Gold & Above 115

Please read conditions of entry

events.
Ballroom

SR
SR
W, Q
W, Q

W, SR
W, Q
W, Q
W, SF

W, Q
W, Q
W, SF
W, SF

w, Q
W, Q
W, SF
T, SF

W, Q
W, Q
W, SF
W, T, SF

W, Q
W, Q
W, SF
W, T, SF

W, Q
W, Q
W, SF
W, T, SF

o U1 N

14
17
23
26

29
32
38
44

47
50
56
62

65
68
74
80

83
86
92
98

101
104
110
116

Latin

Cha
Cha
Cha, ]
Cha, ]

Cha, ]
Cha,J
S, )
S,R

Cha, ]
Cha,J
S, )
S, )

Cha, J
Cha, J
S, )
S, )

Cha, J
Cha, J
S,R

S,RJ

Cha,J
Cha, J
S,R

S,R,J

Cha, R
Cha, R
Cha, J
S, Cha, R

O o w

15
18
24
27

30
33
39
45

48
51
57
63

66
69
75
81

84
87
93
99

102
105
111
117

NV

E3S
E3S

M, E3S
T, Ch

M, E3S
M, E3S
T,GT

Tw, GT

M, E3S
M, E3S
T, Car

SW, LB

M, E3S
M, E3S
T, Car

SW, LB

M, E3S

M, E3S

T, Car

TW, LB, Ex Sh

M, E3S

M, E3S

T, Car

TW, TT, BB

M, E3S

M, E3S
TLW, BB
TW, LB Ex Sh



I.IVELIGHTEE I.IVEI.IGHTE%

Come and Try Events
See Conditions of Entry

Sub Juvenile Under 8yrs. 221 SR, 222 Cha,
Sub Juvenile Under 10yrs 223 SR, 224 Cha,
Juvenile 225 Q, 226 Cha,
Junior 227 Q, 228 Cha,
Youth 229 Q, 230 Cha,
Adult 231Q, 232 Cha,
Masters 233 Q, 234 Cha,
Teams Match Juvenile / Junior 131 W J GT
Adult / Masters 132 Q Cha Cha Car
Pro Am / Juvenile/ Junior 133 T,SF,Q 134 S, Cha, R 135 TW, TT, BB
Pro Am / Youth Adult 136 T,SF,Q 137 S, Cha, R, 138 TW, TT, BB
Pro Am / Masters 1,2 &3 139 W, T,SF 140 S, Cha, R 141 TW, TT, BB
ADB and DanceSport Registered Amateur Competitor Events for E, D,C, B & Open Grade Dancers
Juvenile E Grade 142 Q 143 Cha 144 E3S
D Grade 145W, Q 146 Cha, J 147 M, PW
C Grade 148 W, SF, Q 149 Cha, S, J 150 SW, LB, BB
OpenJuvenile 151 W, T,SF,Q 152§, Cha,R,) 153 TW, TT, BB, GT,
Junior E Grade 154 Q 155 Cha 156 E3S
D Grade 157 W, Q 158 Cha, | 159 M, PW
C Grade 160 W, SF, Q 161 Cha, S, ) 162 SW, LB, BB
Open Junior 163 W, T,VW,SF, Q 164 S, Cha,R,PD,J 165 TW, TT, SW, BB, LB
Youth /Adult E Grade 166 Q 167 Cha 168 E3S
D Grade 169W, Q 170 Cha, J 171 M, PW
C Grade 172 W, SF, Q 173 Cha, S, ) 174 SW, LB, BB
B Grade 175 W, T, SF, Q 176 S, Cha, R, J 177 TW, TT, SW, BB,
Open Adult 178 W, T,VW, SF,Q 1795, Cha, R, PD, J 180 TW, TT, SW, BB, LB
Masters E Grade 181 Q 182 Cha 183 E3S
D Grade 184 W, Q 185 Cha, J 186 M, PW
C Grade 187 W, SF, Q 188 Cha, S, J 189 SW, LB, BB
B Grade 190 W, T,SF, Q 191, Cha, R, J 192 TW, TT, SW, BB,

Open Masters 193 W, T, VW, SF, Q 194 S, Cha, R, PD, J 195 TW, TT, SW, BB, LB

DSA Registered Open Ranking Events
ONLY DSA registered couples are permitted to dance in these events

Juvenile 205 W,T,SF, Q 206 S, Cha, R, 207 TW, TT, BB, GT,

Junior 208 W, T,VW, SF,Q 209§, Cha, R, PD, J 210 TW,TT,SW, BB, LB

Youth 211 W, T,VW,SF,Q 2125, Cha,R,PD,) 213 TW, TT,SW, BB, LB

Adult 214 W, T,VW, SF,Q 2155, Cha, R, PD, 216 TW, TT, SW, BB, LB DanceSport Australia
Masters 217 W, T,VW, SF,Q 218S,Cha, R, PD, 219 TW, TT,SW, BB, LB

Please read Information and Conditions of Entry

Dance Masters International Association Inc.

Conditions of entry for the Fremantle Dancesport Championship

Come and Try Events 221-234



Teacher Student / Events 1 to 117
Pro /Am Events 133-141
Amateur Events 142-195

Come & Try Events

Limited to New 2019 Students who have Not Competed previously

Competitors ( Competitors only) entering on time By 15" May 2019 will be granted Free Entry
Competitors do not need to register to enter Come & Try Events

Competitors choosing competing in Come & Try and other events will cancel Free Entry option
Competitors dancing in other events must register with Australian Dancing Board (Insurance Cover)

Teacher Student Events

Competitor must have no higher medal or equivalent than the level of the event in which they are entering. Each
style considered separately,

Competitors may be danced at a higher level in their age division where necessary to accommodate all competitors
from a studio at principal’s discretion

Teacher and Students name must be provided when submitting Entry

Teams Match (Six competitors per team)

Juvenile/Junior team all competitors must be under 16yrs

Three Couples per team

Team may consist of any combination of couples boy/ girl or two girl’s ect.
Adult /Senior Teams all competitors must be 16yrs. and over

Coaches, Professionals and teachers may not dance in these events

Events with less than Four couples may be Combined with another event or deleted at DMIA discretion
Entries close on the 20" April 2019

Teacher Student Events

1 Competitor may dance with a Professional or Amateur Teacher. Except where stated otherwise

2 Each couple must consists of one medallist and a partner events 1-117

3 Competitor must dance within restricted syllabus for grades lower than 2" Silver ( DMIA Silver Cross, Silver Star, or Silver Bar) events

4 Street dress for competitor and partner.( off the Rack), no DanceSport dresses unless dancing in gold and above events

5 Anyone who is paid to teach is not permitted to dance as a competitor



6 Medallist Competitors may dance up one level in each style Events 1-117

7 By entering any event you have agreed to abide by the rules and conditions of entry as set down by Dance Masters International Association inc.

8 Dance Masters International Association Inc. Reserve the right of absolute discretion in all decisions

9 All competitors or spectators agree by attending this event, to have their photograph or digital image taken by the DMIA official Photographers
. In the event of television coverage, production of a video recording and including any still photographs or digital image taken during the event, may
be used for commercial purposes. All competitors agree that the rights to all fees from such recordings will vest with Dance Masters
International Association Inc.
This event is registered with the Australian Dancing Board.
Medallist / Student Competitors are to be registered with the Australian Dancing Board.
Registration officer Pat Thomson will be present on day of event to take registrations.

Pro / Am Events 133-141

All Professionals and Amateurs must be registered with either the Australian Dancing Board or Dancesport
Australia.

To be eligible for prizes offered in the Five Star series, Studios, Professionals and Competitors must be
currently registered with the Australian Dancing Board.

Amateur Events

E Grade Couples who have less than one Championship or two pageant wins
D Grade Couples who have less than 4 Pageants or 2 Championships

C Grade ADB or DSA C grade Competitors

B Grade ADB or DSA B Grade Competitors

A Grade ADB or DSA A Grade Competitors

Note No Credit card Facility’s available at door.

For Further information please contact the Secretary 0434930885



