ADAR

Dance Masters International Association inc.

Present

A LIVELIGHTER ADB 5 STAR Series Event Fremantle Dancesport Championship Sunday 26th May 2019

South Perth Civic CentreCnr Sth Tce and Sandgate St Admission Adults \$24.00 Children and Aged Pen. \$18.00

No Credit card facility's available

Doors Open 9:00am Commencing 9:55am

ENTRIES CLOSE 15th May 2019

DSA Registered Recreational Competitors are permitted to dance in Teacher Student events.

	Level		Ballroom		Latin		NV	
Sub Juv/Juv 1								
Under 8yrs.	Novice	1	SR	2	Cha	3	E3S	
Under 10yrs.	Novice	4	SR	5	Cha	6	E3S	
Under 10yrs.	Bronze	7	W, Q	8	Cha, J	9	M, E3S	
Under 10yrs.	Silver and Above	10	W, Q	11	Cha, J	12	T, Ch	
	Please read conditions of							
Juvenile 11	Novice	13	W, SR	14	Cha, J	15	M, E3S	
10yrs & 11yrs	Bronze	16	W, Q	17	Cha, J	18	M, E3S	
	Silver	22	W, Q	23	S, J	24	T, GT	
	Gold and Above	25	W, SF	26	S, R	27	Tw, GT	
	Please read conditions of	entry						
Junior 1	Novice	28	W, Q	29	Cha, J	30	M, E3S	
12yrs & 13yrs	Bronze	31	W, Q	32	Cha, J	33	M, E3S	
	Silver	37	W, SF	38	S, J	39	T, Car	
	Gold and Above	43	W, SF	44	S, J	45	SW, LB	
	Please read conditions of	entry						
Junior 11	Novice	46	W, Q	47	Cha, J	48	M, E3S	
14yrs & 15yrs	Bronze	49	W, Q	50	Cha, J	51	M, E3S	
	Silver	55	W, SF	56	S, J	57	T, Car	
	Gold and Above	61	T, SF	62	S, J	63	SW, LB	
	Please read conditions of	entry						
Youth 1	Novice	64	W, Q	65	Cha, J	66	M, E3S	
16yrs to 19yrs	Bronze	67	W, Q	68	Cha, J	69	M, E3S	
	Silver	73	W, SF	74	S, R	75	T, Car	
	Gold and Above					81	TW, LB, Ex Sh	
	Please read conditions of entry							
Adult	Novice	82	W, Q	83	Cha, J	84	M, E3S	
20 yrs +	Bronze	85	W, Q	86	Cha, J	87	M, E3S	
	Silver	91	W, SF	92	S, R	93	T, Car	
	Gold & Above	97	W, T, SF	98	S, R, J	99	TW, TT, BB	
	Please read conditions of entry							
Masters 1, 2 & 3	Novice	100	W, Q	101	Cha, R	102	M, E3S	
35yrs +	Bronze	103	W, Q	104	Cha, R	105	M, E3S	
	Silver	109	W, SF	110	Cha, J	111	TLW, BB	
	Gold & Above	115	W, T, SF	116	S, Cha, R	117	TW, LB Ex Sh	
	Please read conditions of entry							



See Conditions of Entry

Sub Juvenile Under 8yrs.	221 SR,	222 Cha,
Sub Juvenile Under 10yrs	223 SR,	224 Cha,
Juvenile	225 Q,	226 Cha,
Junior	227 Q,	228 Cha,
Youth	229 Q,	230 Cha,
Adult	231 Q,	232 Cha,
Masters	233 Q,	234 Cha,

Teams Match	Juvenile / Junior Adult / Masters	131 132			J Cha Cha		GT Car
Pro Am / Juvenile/ Ju	nior	`133	T, SF, Q	134	S, Cha, R	135	TW, TT, BB
Pro Am / Youth Adult		136	T, SF, Q	137	S, Cha, R,	138	TW, TT, BB
Pro Am / Masters 1, 2			W, T, SF		S, Cha, R		
ADB and DanceSport F	Registered Amateur Con	npetito	or Events for E, D	,C, B 8	Open Grade	Dancer	<mark>S</mark>
Juvenile E Grade	142 Q	143 (Cha	144 E	35		
D Grade	145 W, Q	146 (Cha, J	147 N	Л, PW		
C Grade	148 W, SF, Q	149 (Cha, S, J	150 S	W, LB, BB		
Open Juvenil	e 151 W, T, SF, Q	152 9	S, Cha, R, J	153	TW, TT, BB, G	Т,	
Junior E Grade	154 Q	155 (Cha	156 E	:3S		
D Grade	157 W, Q	158 (Cha, J	159 N	Л, PW		
C Grade	160 W, SF, Q	161 (Cha, S, J	162 S	W, LB, BB		
Open Junior	163 W, T, VW, SF, Q	164 9	S, Cha, R, PD, J	165	TW, TT, SW, I	BB, LB	
Youth /Adult E Grade	166 Q	167 (Cha	168 E	35		
D Grade	169 W, Q	170 (Cha, J	171 N	Л, PW		
C Grade	172 W, SF, Q	173 (Cha, S, J	174 S	W, LB, BB		
B Grade	175 W, T, SF, Q	176 9	S, Cha, R, J	177	TW, TT, SW, I	BB,	
Open Adult	178 W, T, VW, SF, Q			180	TW, TT, SW, I	BB, LB	
Masters E Grade	181 Q	182 (183 E	35		
D Grade	184 W, Q	185 (Cha, J	186 N	Л, PW		
C Grade	187 W, SF, Q	188 (Cha, S, J	189 \$	W, LB, BB		
B Grade	190 W, T, SF, Q	191 9	S, Cha, R, J	192	TW, TT, SW, I	BB,	
Open Masters 19	93 W, T, VW, SF, Q			195	TW, TT, SW,	BB, LB	

DSA Registered Open Ranking Events

ONLY DSA registered couples are permitted to dance in these events Juvenile 205 W,T,SF, Q 206 S, Cha, R,J 207 TW, TT, BB, GT, Junior 208 W, T, VW, SF, Q 209 S, Cha, R, PD, J 210 TW, TT, SW, BB, LB Youth 211 W, T, VW, SF, Q 212 S, Cha, R, PD, J 213 TW, TT, SW, BB, LB Adult 214 W, T, VW, SF, Q 215 S, Cha, R, PD, J 216 TW, TT, SW, BB, LB

217 W, T, VW, SF, Q 218 S, Cha, R, PD, J 219 TW, TT, SW, BB, LB



Please read Information and Conditions of Entry

Dance Masters International Association Inc.

Conditions of entry for the Fremantle Dancesport Championship

Masters

Teacher Student / Events 1 to 117
Pro /Am Events 133-141
Amateur Events 142-195

Come & Try Events

Limited to New 2019 Students who have **Not Competed** previously Competitors (Competitors only) entering on time By 15th May 2019 will be granted Free Entry Competitors do not need to register to enter Come & Try Events

Competitors choosing competing in Come & Try and other events will cancel Free Entry option

Competitors dancing in other events must register with Australian Dancing Board (Insurance Cover)

Teacher Student Events

Competitor must have no higher medal or equivalent than the level of the event in which they are entering. Each style considered separately,

Competitors may be danced at a higher level in their age division where necessary to accommodate all competitors from a studio at principal's discretion

Teacher and Students name must be provided when submitting Entry

Teams Match (Six competitors per team)

Juvenile/Junior team all competitors must be under 16yrs

Three Couples per team

Team may consist of any combination of couples boy/ girl or two girl's ect.

Adult /Senior Teams all competitors must be 16yrs. and over

Coaches, Professionals and teachers may not dance in these events

Events with less than Four couples may be Combined with another event or deleted at DMIA discretion

Entries close on the 20th April 2019

Teacher Student Events

- 1 Competitor may dance with a Professional or Amateur Teacher. Except where stated otherwise
- 2 Each couple must consists of one medallist and a partner events 1-117
- 3 Competitor must dance within restricted syllabus for grades lower than 2nd Silver (DMIA Silver Cross, Silver Star, or Silver Bar) events
- 4 Street dress for competitor and partner.(off the Rack), no DanceSport dresses unless dancing in gold and above events
- 5 Anyone who is paid to teach is not permitted to dance as a competitor

- 7 By entering any event you have agreed to abide by the rules and conditions of entry as set down by Dance Masters International Association INC.
- 8 Dance Masters International Association Inc. Reserve the right of absolute discretion in all decisions
- 9 All competitors or spectators agree by attending this event, to have their photograph or digital image taken by the DMIA official Photographers
- . In the event of television coverage, production of a video recording and including any still photographs or digital image taken during the event, may be used for commercial purposes. All competitors agree that the rights to all fees from such recordings will vest with Dance Masters International Association Inc.

This event is registered with the Australian Dancing Board.

Medallist / Student Competitors are to be registered with the Australian Dancing Board.

Registration officer Pat Thomson will be present on day of event to take registrations.

Pro / Am Events 133-141

All Professionals and Amateurs must be registered with either the Australian Dancing Board or Dancesport Australia.

To be eligible for prizes offered in the Five Star series, Studios, Professionals and Competitors must be currently registered with the Australian Dancing Board.

Amateur Events

E Grade Couples who have less than one Championship or two pageant wins

D Grade Couples who have less than 4 Pageants or 2 Championships

C Grade ADB or DSA C grade Competitors

B Grade ADB or DSA B Grade Competitors

A Grade ADB or DSA A Grade Competitors

Note No Credit card Facility's available at door.

For Further information please contact the Secretary 0434930885